POWER
FACTOR
CORRECTION
IVD GmbH, Max-Eyth-Strasse 10, 74405 Gaildorf      Tel. 07971/9789-0      info@ivdgmbh.de      www.ivdgmbh.de
PFC
Basics of PFC
Application
Many electrical devices, equipments

Type
C
N
 (Δ) I
N
 (A) Ø D x H m
Term .
440 V 415 V 400 V (μF) 440 V 415 V 400 V (mm) (kg)
2,5 2,2 2,1 CSADG-0,44/2,5-N 3 x 13,7 3,3 3,1 3,0 85 x 165 0,7 A
5 4,5 4,1 CSADG-0,44/5-N 3 x 27,4 6,6 6,3 5,9 85 x 165 0,8 A
6,25 5,6 5,2 CSADG-0,44/6,25-N 3 x 34,3 8,2 7,7 7,5 85 x 165 0,9 A
7 6,25 6 CSADG-0,44/7-N 3 x 38,5 9,2 8,7 8,7 85 x 165 0,9 A
7,5 6,7 6,2 CSADG-0,44/7,5-N 3 x 41,1 9,8 9,3 8,9 85 x 165 0,9 A
8,5 7,5 7 CSADG-0,44/8,5-N 3 x 46,2 11,2 10,4 10,1 85 x 165 1,0 A
9 8 7,5 CSADG-0,44/9-N 3 x 49,7 11,8 11,1 10,8 85 x 165 1,0 A
10 9 8,3 CSADG-0,44/10-N 3 x 54,8 13,1 12,5 12,3 85 x 165 1,0 A
11 10 9 CSADG-0,44/11-N 3 x 61,6 14,4 13,9 13,0 85 x 235 1,2 A
12 10,7 10 CSADG-0,44/12-N 3 x 66,3 15,7 15,3 14,4 85 x 235 1,2 A
12,5 11 10,3 CSADG-0,44/12,5-N 3 x 68,5 16,4 15,3 15,2 85 x 235 1,3 A
14 12,5 11,5 CSADG-0,44/14-N 3 x 77,0 18,4 17,4 17,3 85 x 235 1,3 A
15 13,5 12,5 CSADG-0,44/15-N 3 x 82,2 19,7 18,1 18,0 85 x 235 1,4 A
17 15 14 CSADG-0,44/17-N 3 x 92,4 22,3 20,9 20,2 85 x 235 1,4 A
18 16 15 CSADG-0,44/18-N 3 x 99,5 23,6 22,3 21,7 85 x 235 1,5 A
20 18 16,5 CSADG-0,44/20-N 3 x 110 26,2 25,0 23,8 100 x 235 1,7 A
22 20 18,5 CSADG-0,44/22-N 3 x 123 28,9 27,8 26,7 100 x 235 1,8 A
25 22,5 20,4 CSADG-0,44/25-N 3 x 137 32,8 30,6 30,3 100 x 235 1,9 A
28,1 25 23 CSADG-0,44/28,1-N 3 x 154 36,9 34,8 33,2 116 x 235 2,1 B
30 26,5 25 CSADG-0,44/30-N 3 x 164 39,4 37,6 36,1 116 x 235 2,2 B
33,3 30 27,5 CSADG-0,44/33,3-N 3 x 183 43,7 41,7 39,7 136 x 247 2,8 B
37,5 33,3 31 CSADG-0,44/37,5-N 3 x 206 49,2 46,3 44,7 136 x 247 3,0 B
40 36 33,3 CSADG-0,44/40-N 3 x 219 52,5 50,1 47,6 136 x 247 3,1 B
50 45 41 CSADG-0,44/50-N 3 x 274 65,6 62,6 59,2 136 x 247 3,8 C
56,2 50 46,5 CSADG-0,44/56,2-N 3 x 308 73,7 69,6 66,4 136 x 341 5,2 C
IVD GmbH, Max-Eyth-Strasse 10, 74405 Gaildorf      Tel. 07971/9789-0      info@ivdgmbh.de      www.ivdgmbh.de
LV
 P

525 - 480 - 460 V / 50 Hz
Q
C
 (kvar)
Type
C
N
 (Δ) I
N
 (A) Ø D x H m
Term .
480 V 460 V 440 V (μF) 480 V 460 V 440 V (mm) (kg)
6,25 5,7 5,3 CSADG-0,48/6,25-N 3 x 28,8 7,5 7,2 7,0 85 x 165 0,9 A
7,5 7 6,25 CSADG-0,48/7,5-N 3 x 34,6 9,0 8,8 8,2 85 x 165 1,0 A
12,5 11,5 10,5 CSADG-0,48/12,5-N 3 x 57,6 15,0 14,4 13,8 85 x 235 1,3 A
15 14 12,5 CSADG-0,48/15-N 3 x 69,1 18,0 17,6 16,4 85 x 235 1,4 A
20 18,5 17 CSADG-0,48/20-N 3 x 92,2 24,1 23,2 22,3 100 x 235 1,9 A
25 23 21 CSADG-0,48/25-N 3 x 115 30,1 28,9 27,6 116 x 235 2,1 B
27,5 25 23 CSADG-0,48/27,5-N 3 x 127 33,1 31,4 30,2 116 x 235 2,2 B
30 27,5 25 CSADG-0,48/30-N 3 x 138 36,1 34,5 32,8 116 x 235 2,3 B
33,3 31 28,1 CSADG-0,48/33,3-N 3 x 153 40,1 38,9 36,7 116 x 235 2,5 B
40 37 33,3 CSADG-0,48/40-N 3 x 184 48,1 46,4 43,3 136 x 247 3,3 B
50 46 42 CSADG-0,48/50-N 3 x 230 60,1 57,7 55,1 136 x 341 5,2 C
Q
C
 (kvar)
Type
C
N
 (Δ) I
N
 (A) Ø D x H m
Term .
525 V 480 V 460 V (μF) 525 V 480 V 460 V (mm) (kg)
5 4,2 3,8 CSADG-0,525/5-N 3 x 19,3 5,5 5,1 4,8 85 x 165 0,9 A
7,5 6,3 5,7 CSADG-0,525/7,5-N 3 x 28,8 8,2 7,5 7,2 85 x 165 1,0 A
10 8,4 7,7 CSADG-0,525/10-N 3 x 38,5 11,0 10,2 9,4 85 x 235 1,2 A
12,5 10,4 9,6 CSADG-0,525/12,5-N 3 x 48,1 13,7 12,6 11,9 85 x 235 1,3 A
15 12,5 11,5 CSADG-0,525/15-N 3 x 57,8 16,5 15,0 14,4 85 x 235 1,5 A
20 16,7 15,4 CSADG-0,525/20-N 3 x 77,0 22,0 20,4 19,5 100 x 235 1,9 A
25 20,9 19,2 CSADG-0,525/25-N 3 x 96,3 27,5 25,3 23,8 116 x 235 2,2 B
27,5 23 21,1 CSADG-0,525/27,5-N 3 x 116 30,2 27,7 26,4 116 x 235 2,3 B
30 25,1 23 CSADG-0,525/30-N 3 x 106 33,0 30,1 28,9 116 x 235 2,4 B
33,3 27,8 25,6 CSADG-0,525/33,3-N 3 x 128 36,6 33,7 31,4 136 x 247 2,7 B
37,5 31,3 28,8 CSADG-0,525/37,5-N 3 x 144 41,2 37,3 36,4 136 x 247 3,3 B
40 33,3 30 CSADG-0,525/40-N 3 x 154 44,0 40,1 38,9 136 x 247 3,4 B
50 41,8 38,4 CSADG-0,525/50-N 3 x 193 55,0 50,5 47,7 136 x 341 5,2 C
Terminal A B C
Max. cross section (mm2) 16 25 35
IVD GmbH, Max-Eyth-Strasse 10, 74405 Gaildorf      Tel. 07971/9789-0      info@ivdgmbh.de      www.ivdgmbh.de
LV Power Capacitors

C
N
 (Δ) I
N
 (A) Ø D x H m
Term .
440 V 415 V 400 V (μF) 440 V 415 V 400 V (mm) (kg)
0,5 0,45 0,4 CSADG-0,44/0,5-HD 3 x 2,7 0,7 0,6 0,6 85 x 175 0,6 A
0,75 0,67 0,6 CSADG-0,44/0,75-HD 3 x 4,1 1,0 0,9 0,9 85 x 175 0,6 A
1 0,89 0,8 CSADG-0,44/1-HD 3 x 5,5 1,3 1,2 1,2 85 x 175 0,6 A
2,5 2,2 2 CSADG-0,44/2,5-HD 3 x 13,7 3,3 3,1 3,0 85 x 175 0,6 A
3,15 2,8 2,6 CSADG-0,44/3,15-HD 3 x 16,6 4,1 3,9 3,8 85 x 175 0,7 A
5 4,5 4 CSADG-0,44/5-HD 3 x 27,4 6,6 6,3 5,9 85 x 175 0,8 A
6,25 5,6 5 CSADG-0,44/6,25-HD 3 x 34,4 8,2 7,8 7,5 85 x 175 0,9 A
7,5 6,7 6,25 CSADG-0,44/7,5-HD 3 x 41,1 9,8 9,3 9,0 85 x 175 0,9 A
10 9 8 CSADG-0,44/10-HD 3 x 54,8 13,1 12,5 12,0 85 x 245 1,1 A
12,5 11,0 10 CSADG-0,44/12,5-HD 3 x 69,0 16,4 15,3 14,4 85 x 245 1,2 A
14 12,5 11,5 CSADG-0,44/14-HD 3 x 76,8 18,4 17,4 16,6 85 x 245 1,4 A
15 13,5 12,5 CSADG-0,44/15-HD 3 x 82,5 19,7 18,8 18,0 85 x 245 1,4 A
18,2 16 15 CSADG-0,44/18,2-HD 3 x 100 23,9 22,3 21,7 100 x 245 1,6 A
20 18 16,5 CSADG-0,44/20-HD 3 x 110 26,2 25,0 23,8 100 x 245 1,8 A
25 22,5 20 CSADG-0,44/25-HD 3 x 137 32,8 31,3 29,4 100 x 245 1,9 A
28,1 25 23 CSADG-0,44/28,1-HD 3 x 154 36,9 34,8 33,2 116 x 245 2,1 B
30 26,5 25 CSADG-0,44/30-HD 3 x 165 39,4 36,9 36,1 116 x 245 2,2 B
36 32 30 CSADG-0,44/36-HD 3 x 199 47,2 44,5 43,3 136 x 261 3,8 B
37,5 33,3 31 CSADG-0,44/37,5-HD 3 x 206 49,2 46,3 44,7 136 x 261 3,9 B
40 36 33,3 CSADG-0,44/40-HD 3 x 219 52,5 50,1 48,1 136 x 261 4,0 B
50 44,5 41 CSADG-0,44/50-HD 3 x 274 65,6 61,9 59,2 136 x 355 5,0 C
56,2 50 46,5 CSADG-0,44/56,2-HD 3 x 308 73,8 64,7 67,1 136 x 355 5,1 C
60** 53,4 50 CSADG-0,44/60-HD 3 x 329 78,7 74,3 72,2 136 x 355 5,2 C
IVD GmbH, Max-Eyth-Strasse 10, 74405 Gaildorf      Tel. 07971/9789-0      info@ivdgmbh.de      www.ivdgmbh.de
LV Power Capacitors
H
D

480 - 460 - 440 V / 50 Hz
525 - 480 - 460 V / 50 Hz
Q
C
 (kvar)
Type
C
N
 (Δ) I
N
(A) Ø D x H m
Term .
480 V 460 V 440 V (μF) 480 V 460 V 440 V (mm) (kg)
6,25 5,7 5,3 CSADG-0,48/6,25-HD 3 x 28,7 7,5 7,2 6,9 85 x 175 0,8 A
7,5 7 6,3 CSADG-0,48/7,5-HD 3 x 34,5 9,0 8,8 8,3 85 x 175 0,8 A
10 9,2 8,4 CSADG-0,48/10-HD 3 x 46,0 12,0 11,5 11,0 85 x 245 1,1 A
12,5 11,5 10,5 CSADG-0,48/12,5-HD 3 x 57,6 15,0 14,4 13,8 85 x 245 1,3 A
15 13,7 12,6 CSADG-0,48/15-HD 3 x 69,1 18,0 17,2 16,5 85 x 245 1,5 A
20 18,5 16,8 CSADG-0,48/20-HD 3 x 92,1 24,1 23,2 22,1 100 x 245 2,2 A
25 23 21 CSADG-0,48/25-HD 3 x 115 30,1 28,9 27,6 116 x 245 2,4 B
30 27,5 25 CSADG-0,48/30-HD 3 x 137 36,1 34,5 33,1 116 x 245 2,6 B
33,3 31 28 CSADG-0,48/33,3-HD 3 x 154 40,1 38,9 36,7 116 x 245 2,1 B
40 37 33,6 CSADG-0,48/40-HD 3 x 183 48,1 46,4 44,1 136 x 261 3,8 B
48 44 40 CSADG-0,48/48-HD 3 x 219 57,7 55,2 52,9 136 x 261 4,0 B
50 46 42 CSADG-0,48/50-HD 3 x 230 60,1 57,7 55,1 136 x 355 5,2 C
60** 55,1 50 CSADG-0,48/60-HD 3 x 274 72,2 69,2 66,2 136 x 355 5,2 C
Q
C
 (kvar)
Type
C
N
 (Δ) I
N
 (A) Ø D x H m
Term .
525 V 480 V 460 V (μF) 525 V 480 V 460 V (mm) (kg)
7,5 6,3 5,8 CSADG-0,525/7,5-HD 3 x 28,9 8,2 7,5 7,2 85 x 175 0,8 A
10 8,4 7,7 CSADG-0,525/10-HD 3 x 38,5 11,0 10,1 9,6 85 x 245 1,0 A
12,5 10,4 9,6 CSADG-0,525/12,5-HD 3 x 48,1 13,7 12,6 12,0 85 x 245 1,1 A
15 12,5 11,5 CSADG-0,525/15-HD 3 x 57,7 16,5 15,1 14,5 85 x 245 1,3 A
20 16,7 15,4 CSADG-0,525/20-HD 3 x 77,0 22,0 20,1 19,3 100 x 245 1,9 A
25 21 19 CSADG-0,525/25-HD 3 x 96,2 27,5 25,1 24,1 116 x 245 2,1 B
30 25 23 CSADG-0,525/30-HD 3 x 116 33,0 30,2 28,9 116 x 245 2,3 B
37,5 31,3 28,8 CSADG-0,525/37,5-HD 3 x 144 41,2 37,7 36,1 136 x 261 3,6 B
40 33,4 30,7 CSADG-0,525/40-HD 3 x 154 44,0 40,2 38,5 136 x 261 3,7 B
50 41,8 38,4 CSADG-0,525/50-HD 3 x 193 55,0 50,3 48,2 136 x 355 5,5 C
IVD GmbH, Max-Eyth-Strasse 10, 74405 Gaildorf      Tel. 07971/9789-0      info@ivdgmbh.de      www.ivdgmbh.de
LV Power Capacitors
UHD - Ultra
Heavy Duty

p = 7 %      U
N
 = 400 V
Q
LC
 (kvar) Q
C
 (kvar) C
N
Type L
N
(mH) I
N
(A) m (kg) WxDxH (mm)
44,4 60,0 3 x 274 TK-44,4-189-400 0,86 64,1 23 255 x 185 x 215
50 66,6 3 x 308 TK-50-189-400 0,77 72,0 23 255 x 185 x 215
STANDARD REACTORS PROPERTIES
f
N
 (Hz) p (%) f

LC
 (kvar) C
N
 ( Δ ) (μF) Type L
N
 (mH) I
N
 (A) m (kg) Losses (W) WxDxH (mm) Design
2,8 3 x 17,3 TK-2,8-189-400 13,7 4,0 4,5 36 150 x 90 x 155 1
4,4 3 x 27,4 TK-4,4-189-400 8,63 6,4 4,5 40 150 x 90 x 155 1
5 3 x 30,8 TK-5-189-400 7,67 7,2 4,5 47 150 x 90 x 155 1
5,6 3 x 34,4 TK-5,6-189-400 6,90 8,0 4,5 46 150 x 90 x 155 1
6,25 3 x 38,6 TK-6,25-189-400 6,13 9,0 5,0 39 150 x 90 x 155 1
7,5 3 x 46,3 TK-7,5-189-400 5,11 10,8 7,5 39 180 x 90 x 180 1
8,9 3 x 54,8 TK-8,9-189-400 4,31 12,8 7,5 48 180 x 90 x 180 1
10 3 x 61,7 TK-10-189-400 3,83 14,4 7,5 55 180 x 100 x 180 1
11,1 3 x 69,0 TK-11,1-189-400 3,45 16,0 8,5 52 180 x 100 x 180 1
12,5 3 x 76,8 TK-12,5-189-400 3,07 18,0 11 55 180 x 110 x 180 1
15 3 x 92,5 TK-15-189-400 2,56 21,7 11 67 180 x 110 x 180 1
17,8 3 x 110 TK-17,8-189-400 2,16 25,7 11 87 180 x 110 x 180 1
20 3 x 124 TK-20-189-400 1,92 28,8 13 97 240 x 160 x 160 2
22,2 3 x 137 TK-22,2-189-400 1,73 32,1 13 107 240 x 160 x 160 2
2x22,2 2 x 3 x 137 TK-2x22,2-189-400 1,73 32,1 25 207 240 x 160 x 290 3
25 3 x 154 TK-25-189-400 1,54 36,0 13 136 240 x 160 x 160 2
2x25 2 x 3 x 154 TK-2x25-189-400 1,54 36,0 25 253 240 x 160 x 290 3
26,7 3 x 165 TK-26,7-189-400 1,44 38,4 17 112 255 x 165 x 195 2
30 3 x 183 TK-30-189-400 1,28 43,3 17 124 255 x 165 x 195 2
35,5 3 x 219 TK-35,5-189-400 1,08 51,3 18 142 255 x 165 x 195 2
40 3 x 248 TK-40-189-400 0,96 57,8 23 147 255 x 185 x 215 2
44,4 3 x 274 TK-44,4-189-400 0,86 64,1 23 150 255 x 185 x 215 2
2x44,4 2 x 3 x 274 TK-2x44,4-189-400 0,86 64,1 40 288 255 x 185 x 380 3
50 3 x 308 TK-50-189-400 0,77 72,1 23 172 255 x 185 x 215 2
2x50 2 x 3 x 308 TK-2x50-189-400 0,77 72,1 40 335 255 x 185 x 380 3
55 3 x 330 TK-55-189-400 0,70 79,4 26 191 285 x 185 x 235 2
60 3 x 366 TK-60-189-400 0,64 86,6 26 219 285 x 185 x 235 2
66,7 3 x 412 TK-66,7-189-400 0,58 96,2 31 218 310 x 190 x 255 2
70 3 x 438 TK-70-189-400 0,55 101 31 240 310 x 190 x 255 2
75 3 x 463 TK-75-189-400 0,51 108 34 203 310 x 190 x 255 2
80 3 x 492 TK-80-189-400 0,48 115 34 237 310 x 190 x 255 2
88,9 3 x 548 TK-88,9-189-400 0,43 128 34 240 310 x 190 x 255 2
90 3 x 555 TK-90-189-400 0,43 130 34 250 310 x 190 x 255 2
100 3 x 616 TK-100-189-400 0,38 144 34 274 310 x 190 x 255 2
Q
LC
 (kvar) C
N
 ( Δ ) (μF) Type L
N
 (mH) I
N
 (A) m (kg) Losses (W) WxDxH (mm) Design
5 3 x 28,7 TK-5-134-400 16,6 7,2 12 49 180 x 125 x 180 1
6,25 3 x 34,5 TK-6,25-134-400 13,3 9,0 13 49 180 x 125 x 180 1
10 3 x 57,6 TK-10-134-400 8,29 14,4 13 86 180 x 125 x 180 1
12,5 3 x 69,1 TK-12,5-134-400 6,63 18,0 17 92 225 x 125 x 180 1
15 3 x 84,7 TK-15-134-400 5,53 21,7 17 114 225 x 125 x 180 1
20 3 x 115 TK-20-134-400 4,15 28,9 24 115 285 x 185 x 215 2
25 3 x 144 TK-25-134-400 3,32 36,1 24 159 285 x 185 x 215 2
30 3 x 173 TK-30-134-400 2,76 43,3 24 202 285 x 185 x 215 2
40 3 x 230 TK-40-134-400 2,07 57,7 36 130 330 x 190 x 255 2
50 3 x 286 TK-50-134-400 1,66 72,2 36 257 330 x 190 x 255 2
60 3 x 345 TK-60-134-400 1,38 86,6 40 269 350 x 190 x 255 2
75 3 x 438 TK-75-134-400 1,11 108,3 40 372 350 x 190 x 255 2
Q
LC
 (kvar) C
N
 ( Δ ) (μF) Type L
N
 (mH) I
N
 (A) m (kg) Losses (W) WxDxH (mm) Design
6,25 3 x 39,0 TK-6,25-210-400 4,90 9,0 7 38 180 x 90 x 180 1
12,5 3 x 76,8 TK-12,5-210-400 2,45 18,0 10 71 180 x 110 x 180 1
15 3 x 93,8 TK-15-210-400 2,04 21,7 10 92 180 x 110 x 180 1
20 3 x 125 TK-20-210-400 1,53 28,9 12 87 240 x 160 x 160 2
25 3 x 154 TK-25-210-400 1,23 36,1 12 120 240 x 160 x 160 2
30 3 x 183 TK-30-210-400 1,02 43,3 17 119 255 x 165 x 195 2
40 3 x 246 TK-40-210-400 0,77 57,7 21 143 255 x 185 x 215 2
50 3 x 308 TK-50-210-400 0,61 72,2 22 177 255 x 185 x 215 2
60 3 x 366 TK-60-210-400 0,51 86,6 31 193 310 x 190 x 225 2
75 3 x 462 TK-75-210-400 0,41 108,3 32 207 310 x 190 x 225 2
2120
LV Detuning Reactors
LV
 D

rs
p = 7 %      U
N
 = 690 V
Q
LC
 (kvar) C
N
 ( Δ ) (μF) Type L
N
 (mH) I
N
 (A) m (kg) Losses (W) WxDxH (mm) Design
6,25 3 x 13,0 TK-6,25-189-690 18,3 5,2 8 29 180 x 90 x 180 1
12,5 3 x 25,9 TK-12,5-189-690 9,13 10,5 13 54 180 x 125 x 180 1
15 3 x 31,1 TK-15-189-690 7,61 12,6 13 69 180 x 125 x 180 1
25 3 x 51,8 TK-25-189-690 4,56 20,9 16 101 225 x 125 x 180 1
30 3 x 62,2 TK-30-189-690 3,80 25,1 24 94 285 x 185 x 215 2
40 3 x 82,9 TK-40-189-690 2,85 33,5 24 128 285 x 185 x 215 2
50 3 x 104 TK-50-189-690 2,28 41,8 24 180 285 x 185 x 215 2
60 3 x 124 TK-60-189-690 1,90 50,2 25 191 285 x 185 x 215 2
75 3 x 155 TK-75-189-690 1,52 62,8 35 197 330 x 190 x 255 2
IVD GmbH, Max-Eyth-Strasse 10, 74405 Gaildorf      Tel. 07971/9789-0      info@ivdgmbh.de      www.ivdgmbh.de
COMPONENTS
MATCHING
2524

C
N
(μF)
Q
C
 (kvar) / U
C
Capacitor type
Former equivalent
type440 V * 480 V
2,8 TK-2,8-189-400 13,7 3 x 17,3 3,15 3,8 1 x CSADG-0,48/3,8-HD TKC1-3,15-189/400/440
4,4 TK-4,4-189-400 8,63 3 x 27,4 5 6 1 x CSADG-0,48/6-HD TKC1-5-189/400/440
5 TK-5-189-400 7,67 3 x 30,8 5,6 6,7 1x CSADG-0,48/6,7-HD TKC1-5,6-189/400/440
5,6 TK-5,6-189-400 6,90 3 x 34,4 6,25 7,5 1 x CSADG-0,48/7,5-HD TKC1-6,25-189/400/440
6,25 TK-6,3-189-400 6,13 3 x 38,6 7 8,2 1 x CSADG-0,48/8,2-HD TKC1-7-189/400/440
8,9 TK-8,9-189-400 4,31 3 x 54,8 10 12 1 x CSADG-0,48/12-HD TKC1-10-189/400/440
10 TK-10-189-400 3,83 3 x 61,7 11,5 13,5 1 x CSADG-0,48/13,5-HD TKC1-11,25-189/400/440
11,1 TK-11,1-189-400 3,45 3 x 69,0 12,5 15 1 x CSADG-0,48/15-HD TKC1-12,5-189/400/440
12,5 TK-12,5-189-400 3,07 3 x 76,8 14 16,7 1 x CSADG-0,48/16,7-HD TKC1-14-189/400/440
17,8 TK-17,8-189-400 2,16 3 x 110 20 24 1 x CSADG-0,48/24-HD TKC1-20-189/400/440
20 TK-20-189-400 1,92 3 x 124 23 27 1 x CSADG-0,48/27-HD TKC1-22,5-189/400/440
22,2 TK-22,2-189-400 1,73 3 x 137 25 30 1 x CSADG-0,48/30-HD TKA1-25-189/400/440
25 TK-25-189-400 1,54 3 x 154 28,1 33,3 1 x CSADG-0,48/33,3-HD TKA1-28,1-189/400/440
35,5 TK-35,5-189-400 1,08 3 x 219 40 48 1 x CSADG-0,48/48-HD TKA1-40-189/400/440

N
(mH)
C
N
(μF)
Q
C
 (kvar) / U
C
Capacitor type
Former equivalent
type480 V * 525 V
5 TK-5-134-400 16,6 3 x 28,7 6,25 7,5 1 x CSADG-0,525/7,5-HD TKC1-6,25-134/400/480
6,25 TK-6,25-134-400 13,3 3 x 34,5 7,5 9 1 x CSADG-0,525/9-HD TKC1-7,5-134/400/480
10 TK-10-134-400 8,3 3 x 57,6 12,5 15 1 x CSADG-0,525/15-HD TKC1-12,5-134/400/480
12,5 TK-12,5-134-400 6,63 3 x 69,1 15 18 1 x CSADG-0,525/18-HD TKC1-15-134/400/480
15 TK-15-134-400 5,53 3 x 84,7 18,5 22 1 x CSADG-0,525/22-HD TKC1-18,5-134/400/480
20 TK-20-134-400 4,15 3 x 115 25 30 1 x CSADG-0,525/30-HD TKA1-25-134/400/480
25 TK-25-134-400 3,32 3 x 144 31 37,5 1 x CSADG-0,525/37,5-HD TKA1-31-134/400/480
30 TK-30-134-400 2,76 3 x 173 37,5 45 1 x CSADG-0,525/45-HD TKA1-37,5-134/400/480